



## Alan M. Parker

President and
Chief Executive Officer

Rocky Flats Environmental Technology Site

Alan Parker is president and chief executive officer of Kaiser-Hill Company, LLC, responsible to the corporate board of managers for all aspects of the company's operations and profitability. Kaiser-Hill is an independent company equally owned by Kaiser Group International, Inc., and CH2M HILL. The company's purpose is to act as the general contractor to safely execute the operations, cleanup and closure of the Department of Energy's Rocky Flats Environmental Technology Site.

Mr. Parker returned to Rocky Flats after serving as executive vice president for CH2M HILL Hanford Group for the Department of Energy's Office of River Protection Project. He was named Kaiser-Hill's executive vice president and chief operating officer for a short time until he assumed his current position.

Before leaving Rocky Flats for Hanford, he served as vice president of Closure Project Integration at Rocky Flats, managing environmental restoration, waste, and deactivation and decommissioning. In this role, he managed the demolition of Building 779, the first major plutonium building to be demolished in the Department of Energy complex; the remediation of six of the top 10 highest risk environmental sites; and the first shipments of transuranic waste to the Waste Isolation Pilot Plant in New Mexico.

Mr. Parker has 23 years of project management experience in international and domestic projects and a broad background in waste management and environmental engineering. He holds a bachelor of science degree in engineering and has completed master's level studies in nuclear waste management.

Kaiser-Hill Company, LLC, is a Department of Energy-owned Superfund cleanup site and former nuclear weapons production facility. The Rocky Flats mission includes special nuclear material stabilization; decontamination, deactivation and decommissioning; waste management; environmental cleanup; and site closure.